Pepperdine (4-2,0-0 WCC) -vs- CSUN (2-4,0-0 Big West)
11/27/24 at Premier America Credit Union Arena, Northridge, CA

Date: 11/27/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;\%Z:Pyoo Pepperdine 21] 20| 26| 17| 84

Site: Premier America Credit Union Arena, Northridge, CA CSUN 20 10 20 8 58

Referees: Mjumbe Williams, Sean Martin, Karen Lasuik

Pepperdine 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Mastora,Malia * 34 6-8 3-4 3-3 2-5 7 0 4 0 5 1 18

31 Harkey,Megan i 25 8-11 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 4 0 6 0 16

03 Brubaker,Ella * 25 5-8 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 1 14

12 Mastora,Makena % 35 4-7 0-2 1-1 0-8 8 0 5 1 1 0 9

09 Muca,Ornela * 23 1-7 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 4 2 0 1 3

02 Sotell,Chloe 25 4-11 4-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 12

11  Friend,Helena 16 4-5 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 10

32 Vick,Maggie 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 2

01 Johnson,Hailey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-60 8-21 10-14 7-33 40 10 24 8 13 4 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 3-5 60.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 33-60 55.0 % 8-21 38.1% 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

CSUN 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Tumlin,Kelly * 31 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 10

20 Adams,Erica & 30 3-14 2-4 2-2 3-4 7 0 7 0 1 1 10

00 Kilty,Jenna * 19 3-8 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 9

04 Edwards,Morgan & 15 1-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3

23  Hardwick,Sincere * 19 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 1 0

21  Marshall,Karsen 19 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 2 8

22 Dahlin,Laini 26 2-6 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 7

02 Hopson,Kayla 13 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5

05 Cox,Yves 21 2-6 0-0 0-2 4-2 6 2 0 3 0 0 4

10 Lizama,Alondra 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-65 12-26 8-11 15-23 38 12 13 14 1 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-21 19.05 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 6-8 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 19-65 29.2 % 12-26 46.2 % 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Pepperdine

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN

GOOD 3PTR by MASTORA,MALIA
ASSIST by BRUBAKER,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUCA,ORNELA

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA
TURNOVER by BRUBAKER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA

GOOD FT by BRUBAKER,ELLA
MISS FT by BRUBAKER,ELLA

STEAL by BRUBAKER,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by BRUBAKER,ELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARKEY,MEGAN

BLOCK by MASTORA,MALIA

SUB OUT by MUCA,ORNELA
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by SOTELL,CHLOE
SUB IN by VICK,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA

SUB OUT by BRUBAKER,ELLA
SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA

GOOD FT by MASTORA,MALIA
GOOD FT by MASTORA,MALIA

STEAL by MASTORA,MALIA

MISS LAYUP by MASTORA,MALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HELENA

GOOD TIPIN by FRIEND,HELENA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,HELENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VICK,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE

09:53

09:28
09:12
08:55

08:23
08:10
08:10
08:03
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:37
07:37
07:32

07:25

07:05
06:51
06:51
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:45
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:24
06:24
06:21
06:17
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:56

05:42

05:20

04:58

0-3

3-3

5-3

6-3

6-6

7-6
8-6

10-6

12-6

H3

V2

V3

Vi1
V2

V4

V6

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN
ASSIST by HARDWICK,SINCERE

TURNOVER by KILTY,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ADAMS,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by KILTY,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL by EDWARDS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SINCERE
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by TUMLIN,KELLY((fastbreak)
ASSIST by KILTY,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ERICA(in the paint)
FOUL by KILTY,JENNA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ERICA
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KARSEN

TURNOVER by KILTY,JENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by ADAMS,ERICA
MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SINCERE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by VICK,MAGGIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VICK,MAGGIE

SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA

SUB IN by MUCA,ORNELA

MISS JUMPER by SOTELL,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL by FRIEND,HELENA

GOOD 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE
ASSIST by MUCA,ORNELA

TURNOVER by FRIEND,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by MUCA,ORNELA
MISS LAYUP by SOTELL,CHLOE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MASTORA,MALIA
SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA

MISS 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE

SUB OUT by FRIEND,HELENA

SUB IN by BRUBAKER,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRUBAKER,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE

ASSIST by MUCA,ORNELA

STEAL by MUCA,ORNELA

GOOD LAYUP by MASTORA,MAKENA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SOTELL,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MUCA,ORNELA

SUB IN by MASTORA,MALIA
GOOD FT by MASTORA,MAKENA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Pepperdine

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-9

12-11

12-12
12-13
15-13

15-15

15-17

18-17

20-17

21-17
21-20

V3

V1

H1
V2

H2

V1

V3

V4
V1

SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SINCERE
SUB IN by COX,YVES

SUB IN by DAHLIN,LAINI

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by TUMLIN,KELLY
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,KARSEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ERICA

GOOD FT by TUMLIN,KELLY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TUMLIN,KELLY(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by COX,YVES(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA

STEAL by MARSHALL,KARSEN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DAHLIN,LAINI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUMLIN,KELLY
FOUL by COX,YVES

TURNOVER by COX,YVES

SUB OUT by COX,YVES

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KARSEN
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by HARDWICK,SINCERE

TURNOVER by TUMLIN,KELLY

FOUL by DAHLIN,LAINI

GOOD 3PTR by DAHLIN,LAINI
ASSIST by HARDWICK,SINCERE

HOME TEAM: CSUN

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ERICA
SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA



09:50 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MASTORA,MALIA 09:50
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MORGAN
09:45 MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SINCERE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,SINCERE
09:43 MISS TIPIN by HARDWICK,SINCERE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,SINCERE
09:42 MISS TIPIN by HARDWICK,SINCERE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN =
TURNOVER by SOTELL,CHLOE 09:29
09:29 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SINCERE
09:29 SUB IN by COX,YVES
09:09 TURNOVER by COX,YVES
MISS 3PTR by MASTORA,MAKENA 08:54
= REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MORGAN
08:27 MISS LAYUP by DAHLIN,LAINI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN =
GOOD LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint) 08:03 23-20 V3
ASSIST by MASTORA,MAKENA =
07:49 MISS 3PTR by KILTY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by BRUBAKER,ELLA =
GOOD JUMPER by MASTORA,MALIA(in the paint) 07:23 25-20 V5
ASSIST by HARKEY,MEGAN =

07:23 FOUL by KILTY,JENNA
07:23 SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA
07:23 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
07:23 SUB IN by ADAMS,ERICA
07:23 SUB IN by MARSHALL,KARSEN
SUB OUT by SOTELL,CHLOE 07:23
SUB IN by MUCA,ORNELA 07:23
GOOD FT by MASTORA,MALIA 07:23 26-20 V6

07:08 26-22 V4 GOOD LAYUP by COX,YVES(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA

GOOD LAYUP by MASTORA,MAKENA(in the paint) 06:55 28-22 V6
06:40 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,YVES
06:33 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KARSEN
BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN 06:33
REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MALIA =
MISS LAYUP by MUCA,ORNELA(in the paint) 06:14
= REBOUND DEF by COX,YVES
06:01 MISS JUMPER by COX,YVES
REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN =
GOOD JUMPER by MASTORA,MAKENA 05:39 30-22 V8
05:25 MISS 3PTR by DAHLIN,LAINI
REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MALIA --
MISS 3PTR by MASTORA,MALIA 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TUMLIN,KELLY
04:59 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,ERICA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN 04:59
= REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ERICA
04:55 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KARSEN
04:52 SUB IN by HOPSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by BRUBAKER,ELLA 04:52
SUB OUT by MASTORA,MALIA 04:52
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN 04:52
SUB IN by SOTELL,CHLOE 04:52
SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA 04:52

SUB IN by VICK,MAGGIE 04:52



GOOD LAYUP by VICK,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRIEND,HELENA

FOUL by VICK,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by VICK,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MASTORA,MAKENA

SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA

SUB IN by MASTORA,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by VICK,MAGGIE

REBOUND OFF by MASTORA,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by MUCA,ORNELA

REBOUND OFF by MASTORA,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by SOTELL,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUCA,ORNELA
MISS LAYUP by MUCA,ORNELA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOTELL,CHLOE

SUB OUT by FRIEND,HELENA
SUB OUT by VICK,MAGGIE

SUB IN by BRUBAKER,ELLA

SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by MUCA,ORNELA
ASSIST by MASTORA,MALIA

FOUL by HARKEY,MEGAN

BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by MASTORA,MALIA

GOOD LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASTORA,MAKENA

GOOD LAYUP by BRUBAKER,ELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN

FOUL by HARKEY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by VICK,MAGGIE

04:35 32-22 V10

04:12
04:12
04:12
04:03
03:49
03:32
03:18
03:18
03:18
02:57

02:54

02:43

02:32
02:24
02:24

02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18

32-24

32-26

32-28

34-28

37-28

39-28

41-28

41-29
41-30

V8

V6

V4

V6

V9

Vi1

V13

V12
Vi1

GOOD LAYUP by HOPSON,KAYLA(in the paint)

MISS FT by HOPSON,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ERICA
TURNOVER by COX,YVES

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by HOPSON,KAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by ADAMS, ERICA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ERICA

GOOD LAYUP by TUMLIN,KELLY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA

SUB OUT by HOPSON,KAYLA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by TUMLIN,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by COX,YVES

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,ERICA

REBOUND OFF by COX,YVES
MISS TIPIN by COX,YVES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TUMLIN,KELLY

TURNOVER by DAHLIN,LAINI
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,KARSEN
FOUL by DAHLIN,LAINI

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,ERICA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ERICA

GOOD FT by ADAMS,ERICA
GOOD FT by ADAMS,ERICA



VISITORS: Pepperdine

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN

SUB OUT by VICK,MAGGIE
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BRUBAKER,ELLA
ASSIST by MUCA,ORNELA

GOOD LAYUP by BRUBAKER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by BRUBAKER,ELLA

BLOCK by BRUBAKER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by MUCA,ORNELA
GOOD JUMPER by HARKEY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MUCA,ORNELA
GOOD LAYUP by MASTORA,MALIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRUBAKER,ELLA
SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN
SUB IN by SOTELL,CHLOE

SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA
SUB IN by VICK,MAGGIE

BLOCK by MASTORA,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HELENA
MISS 3PTR by MUCA,ORNELA
FOUL by MUCA,ORNELA

FOUL by VICK,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by MUCA,ORNELA

10:00 SUB OUT by COX,YVES

10:00 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KARSEN
10:00 SUB OUT by DAHLIN,LAINI
10:00 SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA

10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by HARDWICK,SINCERE
10:00

10:00

09:33

o= REBOUND DEF by TUMLIN,KELLY
09:19 41-33 V8 GOOD 3PTR by KILTY,JENNA

o= ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA
08:50 43-33 V10

08:37 MISS 3PTR by TUMLIN,KELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ERICA
08:32 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ERICA(in the paint)

08:10 46-33 V 13

07:49 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by KILTY,JENNA
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA
07:29 48-36 V 12

07:13 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN
06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SINCERE
06:43 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ERICA(in the paint)
06:43

06:23 50-36 V 14
06:11 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN

05:42 52-36 V 16

05:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:39
05:39 SUB OUT by TUMLIN,KELLY
05:39 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
05:39 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SINCERE
05:39 SUB IN by COX,YVES
05:39 SUB IN by MARSHALL,KARSEN
05:39 SUB IN by DAHLIN,LAINI
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:29 MISS JUMPER by KILTY,JENNA
05:29
05:12

== REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA
05:04
05:02

05:02 52-37 V 15 GOOD FT by DAHLIN,LAINI
05:02 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by DAHLIN,LAINI

04:57 STEAL by KILTY,JENNA



04:54 MISS LAYUP by KILTY,JENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAHLIN, LAINI

04:45 52-41 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by KILTY,JENNA
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA

04:23 FOUL by COX,YVES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
GOOD FT by MUCA,ORNELA 04:23 53-41 V12
MISS FT by MUCA,ORNELA 04:23

== REBOUND DEF by COX,YVES
04:10 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN
REBOUND DEF by SOTELL,CHLOE ==
MISS 3PTR by MUCA,ORNELA 03:43
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HELENA ==

03:39 FOUL by MARSHALL,KARSEN
SUB OUT by MUCA,ORNELA 03:39
SUB OUT by VICK,MAGGIE 03:39
SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA 03:39
SUB IN by HARKEY,MEGAN 03:39
GOOD FT by FRIEND,HELENA 03:39 54-41 V13
GOOD FT by FRIEND,HELENA 03:39 55-41 V14
03:39 SUB OUT by DAHLIN,LAINI
03:39 SUB IN by TUMLIN,KELLY

03:31 55-44 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by TUMLIN,KELLY
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,KARSEN
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,HELENA(in the paint) 03:03 57-44 V13
ASSIST by HARKEY,MEGAN --
02:54 57-47 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,ERICA
GOOD LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:40 59-47 V 12
ASSIST by MASTORA,MALIA --
02:17 MISS JUMPER by COX,YVES
REBOUND DEF by SOTELL,CHLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE 02:05 62-47 V 15
ASSIST by MASTORA,MALIA --

01:44 MISS JUMPER by KILTY,JENNA
BLOCK by MASTORA,MALIA 01:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:42 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,KARSEN
01:42 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by FRIEND,HELENA 01:42
SUB IN by BRUBAKER,ELLA 01:42
FOUL by SOTELL,CHLOE 01:38
01:28 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ERICA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,YVES
01:23 62-50 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS, ERICA
-- ASSIST by TUMLIN,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA

00:45 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,ERICA
BLOCK by MASTORA,MAKENA 00:45
REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA ==
GOOD 3PTR by MASTORA,MALIA(fastbreak) 00:39 65-50 V15
ASSIST by MASTORA,MAKENA ==

00:07 MISS JUMPER by COX,YVES
BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN 00:07

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUBAKER,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 67-50 V 17
ASSIST by MASTORA,MAKENA -

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN

10:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by COX,YVES

10:00 SUB IN by HOPSON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by HARDWICK,SINCERE
09:37 MISS 3PTR by TUMLIN,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by HARKEY,MEGAN 09:15 69-50 V 19
ASSIST by SOTELL,CHLOE ==

08:56 SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA
08:56 SUB IN by DAHLIN,LAINI
08:41 MISS JUMPER by TUMLIN,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MASTORA,MAKENA(in the paint) 08:13 71-50 V21
ASSIST by HARKEY,MEGAN ==
07:58 71-53 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by HOPSON,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by HARKEY,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:43 73-53 V 20
ASSIST by MASTORA,MALIA --
07:24 MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SINCERE(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARKEY,MEGAN 07:24
REBOUND DEF by HARKEY,MEGAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by BRUBAKER, ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:18 75-53 V 22
ASSIST by MASTORA,MAKENA ==
07:00 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MALIA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MASTORA,MALIA(in the paint) 06:45 77-53 V 24
ASSIST by HARKEY,MEGAN ==

06:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by TUMLIN,KELLY
06:43 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ERICA
06:43 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SINCERE
06:43 SUB IN by COX,YVES
06:43 SUB IN by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
06:43 SUB IN by MARSHALL,KARSEN
SUB OUT by SOTELL,CHLOE 06:43
SUB OUT by HARKEY,MEGAN 06:43
SUB IN by MUCA,ORNELA 06:43
SUB IN by VICK,MAGGIE 06:43
06:30 TURNOVER by MARSHALL,KARSEN
MISS 3PTR by MASTORA,MAKENA 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
05:47 TURNOVER by HOPSON,KAYLA
05:36 FOUL by DAHLIN,LAINI
GOOD FT by BRUBAKER,ELLA 05:36 78-53 V 25
GOOD FT by BRUBAKER,ELLA 05:36 79-53 V 26
FOUL by VICK,MAGGIE 05:16
05:16 MISS FT by COX,YVES
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:16 MISS FT by COX,YVES
REBOUND DEF by BRUBAKER,ELLA ==
MISS 3PTR by BRUBAKER,ELLA 04:56
REBOUND OFF by VICK,MAGGIE ==
MISS 3PTR by MUCA,ORNELA 04:37
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:34 SUB OUT by COX,YVES
04:34 SUB IN by HARDWICK,SINCERE
04:25 FOUL by MARSHALL,KARSEN
04:25 TURNOVER by MARSHALL,KARSEN
SUB OUT by BRUBAKER,ELLA 04:25

SUB IN by FRIEND,HELENA 04:25



TURNOVER by MUCA,ORNELA 04:11
04:11 STEAL by MARSHALL,KARSEN
04:03 79-56 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN
-- ASSIST by HOPSON,KAYLA

03:49 FOUL by HOPSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MUCA,ORNELA 03:49
SUB IN by SOTELL,CHLOE 03:49
GOOD 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE 03:34 82-56 V 26
ASSIST by VICK,MAGGIE ==
03:16 TURNOVER by HOPSON,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HELENA 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHLIN,LAINI
02:52 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,KARSEN
BLOCK by MASTORA,MALIA 02:52
== REBOUND OFF by DAHLIN,LAINI
02:47 MISS 3PTR by DAHLIN,LAINI
REBOUND DEF by SOTELL,CHLOE ==
TURNOVER by SOTELL,CHLOE 02:27
02:27 STEAL by HARDWICK,SINCERE
02:22 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN
== REBOUND OFF by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
FOUL by SOTELL,CHLOE 02:20
SUB OUT by MASTORA,MALIA 02:20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEY 02:20

02:20 82-57 V25 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA(fastbreak)
02:20 82-58 V 24 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SOTELL,CHLOE 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHLIN,LAINI
02:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:00 TURNOVER by HOPSON,KAYLA
STEAL by FRIEND,HELENA 02:00
01:41 FOUL by MARSHALL,KARSEN
MISS FT by FRIEND,HELENA 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRIEND,HELENA 01:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,HELENA(in the paint) 01:33 84-58 V 26
ASSIST by SOTELL,CHLOE --
01:07 MISS 3PTR by DAHLIN,LAINI
REBOUND DEF by VICK,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER by MASTORA,MAKENA 00:54
FOUL by FRIEND,HELENA 00:38
00:23 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,KARSEN

REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA --



